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CONSTRUCTION OF YAMUNA EXPRESSWAY ALONG THE YAMUNA RIVER

FROM DELHI TO HIMACHAL PRADESH


1843. SHRI SUBHASH BARALA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Ministry has built a dirt road along the Yamuna river from Delhi to Himachal

Pradesh via Karnal, Yamunanagar and whether a proposal to upgrade it to Yamuna

Expressway has been approved, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether it is a fact that construction of this road would enhance the quality of life for residents situated near the Yamuna River and foster development in these areas and steps taken by Government to construct this road, if so, the details thereof and if not, the

reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.


*****

